

No. 19-_____

**In The
Supreme Court of the United States**



NASSAU COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE,
Petitioner,

-against-

MARK ORLANDO,
Respondent.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to
the United States Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit**

REPLY PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

MADELINE SINGAS
District Attorney, Nassau County

* TAMMY J. SMILEY
DANIEL BRESNAHAN
SARAH S. RABINOWITZ
Assistant District Attorneys

* Counsel of Record for Petitioner

NASSAU COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
262 Old Country Road
Mineola, New York 11501
(516) 571-3800
tammy.smiley@nassauda.org

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	<i>i</i>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	<i>ii</i>
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. Like the majority below, Orlando disregards AEDPA’s deferential mandates; he can prevail only if the Court accepts his implicit argument that it was unnecessary for the majority to follow the rigid review guidelines laid out in <i>Richter</i> for applying the unreasonable-application prong of § 2254(d)(1)	2
II. Orlando’s brief contains several misstatements	5
CONCLUSION	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	<i>Page(s)</i>
<i>Bruton v. United States</i> , 391 U.S. 123 (1968)	2
<i>Chambers v. Mississippi</i> , 410 U.S. 284, 295 (1973)	12
<i>Harrington v. Richter</i> , 562 U.S. 86, 102 (2011)	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 10
<i>Old Chief v. United States</i> , 519 U.S. 172, 186-87 (1997)	10
<i>Rock v. Arkansas</i> , 483 U.S. 44, 55 (1987)	12
<i>Sexton v. Beaudreaux</i> , 138 S. Ct. 2555, 2560 (2018)	5
<i>Teague v. Lane</i> , 489 U.S. 288 (1989)	6
<i>Tennessee v. Street</i> , 471 U.S. 409 (1985)	2, 4, 5, 6, 7, 11, 12
<i>Weeks v. Angelone</i> , 528 U.S. 225, 234 (2000)	11
<i>Williams v. Illinois</i> , 567 U.S. 50 (2012)	12
 Statutes, Regulations, Miscellaneous	
28 U.S.C. § 2254(d).....	1
28 U.S.C. § 2254(d)(1)	2, 3, 6
Sixth Amendment	12
